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Otters had a superb day finding local landmarks on OS maps, learning about our waterways and what we can 
do to protect them and fun activities down by the riverside. Huge thank you to Bristol and Avon River Trust for 
enabling it to happen.  

 



  
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

PARKING - Please park considerately in the pub car park and be aware that from April, 
renovation works to the church will mean there won’t be parking in the three spaces by the 

church.  Walk, scoot or catch the bus if you can. Thank you. 

 

 

Diary Dates 

Thursday afternoons – Forest school Reception and Year 1; Ukulele Club Year 6  

Saturday 2nd April – Village Litter Pick 9am by the clock – equipment provided 

Friday 8th April PTA Mufti Day 

Monday 11th to Friday 22nd April – Easter Holidays 

Monday 2nd May – Early May Bank Holiday 

Saturday 7th May 4pm onwards  – Annual EH Village Meeting 

Friday 27th May – INSET DAY 

Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June – Half Term 

Sunday 5th June – EH Village Street Party 

Saturday 11th June – CV Friends of Cancer Research Safari Supper 

Saturday 16th July EH Village Fete 2-5pm EH Playing Field 

Friday 22nd July – Last day of term 

 

 

Chew Valley Friends of Cancer Research UK - Safari Supper Saturday 11th June 

The East Harptree Safari Supper is back this year, raising funds for Cancer Research and giving you 
the chance to meet people from the village and have a peek inside their houses too. 

You can choose to host a course for a reduced entry fee or to simply take part, gathering for drinks, 
travelling to a different home for each of 3 courses, and meeting up for coffee at the end. 

For more information, email Laura@cannonspace.com or collect a flyer from EH Village shop. Last 
entries, 7th May. 
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